viewing/download on RBI website   

February 13, 2026 6.00 PM 

E Date of Pre-Bid meeting (Offline)   February 19, 2026 3.00 PM 

F Venue of Pre-Bid meeting  RBI Bengaluru Office, Nrupatunga Road 

G Estimated value of tender i.e., Annual 

procurement  

₹3,90,00,000.00/- (Annually) (Rupees Three Crore Ninety Lakhs 

only)  

H Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) (2% of 

expected annual procurement) 

₹7,80,000/- (Rupees Seven Lakhs Eighty Thousand only)  

to be deposited by each bidder in favour of Reserve Bank of 

India, Bengaluru through NEFT only. The account details are 

mentioned below: 

Beneficiary 

account no:    

186003001 NEFT Inward Account 

IFSC:   RBIS0BGPA01 (5th and 10th character is

[...]

Home delivery of medicines to retirees and serving employees 

(referred to as “beneficiaries”) of the Bank within Bengaluru                  

Estimated Cost of the 

work 

₹3,90,00000/- (Rupees Three Crore Ninety Lakhs only) 

Earnest Money Deposit 

(EMD) 

₹7,80,000/- (Rupees Seven Lakhs Eighty Thousand only) 

Performance Bank 

Guarantee (PBG) 

₹19,50,000/- (Rupees Nineteen Lakhs Fifty Thousand only) 

(₹9,75,000/- Rupees Nine Lakhs Seventy-Five Thousand only in 

case the work is distributed amongst two bidders) 

2. We agree to keep the tender open for the validity period (April 2026 to March 2027) and not to 

make any modification in its terms and conditions during the validity period or any other extended